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Meeting with "Azerbaijan Readers" Book Club 

On May 5, 2023, a meeting was held with the "Azerbaijan Readers" Book Club at 

the Library Information Center of Khazar University. 

Aytac Misgarli, deputy director of the Library Information Center, opened the 

meeting with an introductory speech, greeted the guests and emphasized the 

importance of the event. 

Then the author of the idea and the founder of the book club ”Azerbaijani 

Readers" Yasin Mammadov made a comprehensive presentation. He noted that 

the Book Club ”Azerbaijani Readers" was founded on June 23, 2022. The main 

goal of the club, which continues to function actively since 2023, is to unite all 

Azerbaijani readers on a single platform. 

Students and library staff listened to the presentation with interest. 

 

“Azərbaycan Oxucuları” Kitab Klubu ilə görüş 

2023-cü il mayın 5-də Xəzər Universitetinin Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzində 

“Azərbaycan Oxucuları” Kitab Klubu ilə görüş keçirildi. 

Görüşü giriş sözü ilə Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin direktor müavini Aytac 

Misgərli açaraq qonaqları salamladı, tədbirin əhəmiyyətini vurğuladı. 

Sonra “Azərbaycan Oxucuları” Kitab Klubunun ideya müəllifi və təsisçisi Yasin 

Məmmədov geniş təqdimatla çıxış etdi. Bildirdi ki, “Azərbaycan Oxucuları” Kitab 

Klubu 2022-ci il iyunun 23-də təsis edilmişdir. 2023-cü ildən etibarən aktiv şəkildə 

fəaliyyətini davam etdirən klubun əsas məqsədi bütün Azərbaycan oxucularını 

vahid bir platformada birləşdirməkdir. 

Təqdimat tələbələr və kitabxana işçiləri tərəfindən maraqla dinlənildi. 
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